
Plant Name Location County Jan-May 1/ Jun-Dec 2/

Pool Distributing Plants (includes §  1124.7(a),(b),(e))
Alpenrose Dairy Clackamas, OR Clackamas -$         -$         J F M A M J J A S O N D
Andersen Dairy, Inc. Battle Ground, WA Clark -$         -$         J F M A M J J A S O N D
Darigold, Inc. Boise, ID Ada (0.30)$      (1.00)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Darigold, Inc. Portland, OR Multnomah -$         -$         J F M A M J J A S O N D
Darigold, Inc. Seattle, WA King -$         -$         J F M A M J J A S O N D
Darigold, Inc. Spokane, WA Spokane -$         (0.30)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Eberhard Creamery, Inc. Redmond, OR Deschutes (0.15)$      (0.50)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Edaleen Dairy Lynden, WA Whatcom -$         (0.30)$      F M A M J J A S O N D
The Kroger Co., Swan Island Dairy Portland, OR Multnomah -$         -$         J F M A M J J A S O N D
Safeway Stores, Inc. Bellevue, WA King -$         -$         J F M A M J J A S O N D
Safeway Stores, Inc. Clackamas, OR Clackamas -$         -$         J F M A M J J A S O N D
Smith Brothers Farms, Inc. Kent, WA King -$         -$         J F M A M J J A S O N D
Umpqua Dairy Products Co., Inc. Roseburg, OR Douglas -$         (0.50)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D

Pool Supply Plants ( §  1124.7(c))
None.

Cooperative Pool Manufacturing Plants ( § 1124.7(d))
Columbia River Processing, Inc. Boardman, OR Morrow (0.15)$      (0.50)$      J F M A J A
Darigold, Inc. Chehalis, WA Lewis -$         (0.30)$      J F M A M J J A S O N 5/
Darigold, Inc. Lynden, WA Whatcom -$         (0.30)$      F M A M J S O N D
Darigold, Inc. Pasco, WA Franklin (0.15)$      (0.50)$      J S O N D
Darigold, Inc. Sunnyside, WA Yakima (0.15)$      (0.50)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Tillamook County Creamery Association Tillamook, OR Tillamook -$         (0.50)$      J F M A J A

Cooperative Associations (Qualified Pursuant to § 1124.18)
Cooperative Regions of Organic Producer Pools La Farge, WI J F M A M J J A S O N D
Northwest Dairy Association Seattle, WA J F M A M J J A S O N D
Tillamook County Creamery Association Tillamook, OR J F M A M J J A S O N D

Qualified Cooperatives under the Pacific Northwest Order
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Plant Name Location County Jan-May 1/ Jun-Dec 2/

Cooperative Reserve Supply Units (Qualified Pursuant to § 1124.11)
None.

Alexandre Family Creamery F.O. 51 San Leandro, CA Alameda (0.10)$     (0.30)$     J F M A M J J A S O N D
Aurora Organic Dairy F.O. 32 Platteville, CO Weld 0.55$       (0.20)$     J F M A M J J A S O N D
Clover-Sonoma F.O. 51 Petaluma, CA Sonoma (0.10)$     (0.30)$     O N D
Danzeisen Dairy LLC F.O. 131 Laveen, AZ Maricopa 0.45$       (0.10)$     J
Farmers All Natural Creamery F.O. 32 Wellman, IA Washington (0.10)$     0.20$       J F M A M J J A S O D
Horizon Organic Dairy 4/ F.O. 51 / F.O. 126 Salt Lake City, UT Salt Lake -$        (0.50)$     M J
HP Hood LLC F.O. 51 Sacramento, CA Sacramento (0.20)$     (0.50)$     J F M A M J J A S O N D
HP Hood LLC F.O. 1 Winchester, VA Frederick 0.90$       1.60$       J
Jackson's Dairy F.O. 32 Hutchinson, KS Reno 0.30$       0.20$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
Model Dairy F.O. 51 Reno, NV Washoe (0.20)$     (0.70)$     J F M A M J J A S O N D
Mountaintop Beverage LLC F.O. 33 Morgantown, WV Monongalia 0.20$       1.40$       F A S
The Kroger Co., Mountain View Foods F.O. 32 Denver, CO Denver 0.65$       -$        J F M A M J J A S O N D
Nestle USA, Inc. F.O. 33 Anderson, IN Madison 0.10$       0.90$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
Ninth Avenue Foods F.O. 51 City of Industry, CA Los Angeles 0.20$       0.10$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
Ninth Avenue Foods F.O. 33 Columbus, IN Bartholomew 0.30$       1.00$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
Producers Dairy Foods, Inc. F.O. 51 Fairfield, CA Solano (0.10)$     (0.30)$     J F M A M J J A S O N
Safeway Stores, Inc. F.O. 51 Commerce, CA Los Angeles 0.20$       0.10$       N
Safeway Stores, Inc. F.O. 51 San Leandro, CA Alameda (0.10)$     (0.30)$     J F M A M J J A S O N D
Safeway Stores, Inc. F.O. 131 Tempe, AZ Maricopa 0.45$       (0.10)$     J A
Saputo Dairy Foods USA, LLC F.O. 1 Delhi, NY Delaware 0.80$       1.50$       S O N D
Saputo Dairy Foods USA, LLC F.O. 51 Gustine, CA Merced (0.20)$     (0.50)$     J F M A M J J A S O N D
Schreiber Foods, Inc. F.O. 33 Grand Rapids, MI Kent (0.10)$     0.60$       J A S
Shamrock Foods Company F.O. 131 Phoenix, AZ Maricopa 0.45$       (0.10)$     J F M A M J J A S O N D
Straus Family Creamery F.O. 51 Rohnert Park, CA Sonoma (0.10)$     (0.30)$     J F M A M J J A S O N D
Stremicks Heritage Foods F.O. 51 Santa Ana, CA Orange 0.20$       0.10$       J F M A M J J A
Sunny Sky Products F.O. 1 Douglassville, PA Berks 0.90$       1.60$       O N D
Western Quality Foods F.O. 51 Cedar City, UT Iron (0.30)$     (0.30)$     J F M A M J J A S O N D
WhiteWave Foods F.O. 51 City of Industry, CA Los Angeles 0.20$       0.10$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
WhiteWave Foods F.O. 126 Dallas, TX Dallas 1.10$       1.00$       O

Plants Fully Regulated under Other Federal Orders Distributing or Transferring Fluid Milk Products into the Marketing Area (§ 1124.8(a))
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Plant Name Location County Jan-May 1/ Jun-Dec 2/

Edward and/or Aileen Brandsma (d/b/a Edaleen Dairy) Lynden, WA Whatcom -$         (0.30)$      J 3/
Fishtrap Dairy II (d/b/a Twin Brook Creamery) Lynden, WA Whatcom -$         (0.30)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Garn L. Gilbert, et al. (d/b/a Country Morning Farms) Othello, WA Adams (0.15)$      (0.50)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Lochmead Farms, Inc. (d/b/a Lochmead Dairy) Junction City, OR Lane -$         (0.50)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D

Aurora Organic Columbia, MO Boone 0.10$       0.70$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
Fairlife, LLC Goodyear, AZ Maricopa 0.45$       (0.10)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Farmers All Natural Creamery Wellman, IA Washington (0.10)$      0.20$       N
Gossner Foods, Inc. Logan, UT Cache -$         (0.50)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Horizon Organic Dairy Salt Lake City, UT Salt Lake -$         (0.50)$      J F M A J A S O N D
HP Hood LLC Winchester, VA Frederick 0.90$       1.60$       S O N D
Meadow Gold Boise, ID Ada (0.30)$      (1.00)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Meadow Gold Salt Lake City, UT Salt Lake -$         (0.50)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Saputo Dairy Foods USA, LLC Murray, KY Calloway 0.80$       1.50$       J F M A J J A D
Suntado LLC Burley, ID Cassia (0.30)$      (1.00)$      J F M A S N

Lady Lane Farms Mulino, OR Clackamas -$         -$         J F M A M J J A S O
Mountain View Creamery, LLC Addy, WA Stevens -$         (0.30)$      M A M J J A
Washington State University Pullman, WA Whitman -$         (0.50)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D

1/ Effective through May 2025, location adjustments are relative to King County, Washington, Class I differential of $1.90.
2/ Effective June 2025, location adjustments are relative to King County, Washington, Class I differential of $2.70.
3/ Effective February 2025, Edaleen Dairy removed Producer-Handler status.
4/ Horizon Organic Dairy was a qualified pool plant under FO 126 for May, and qualified under FO 51 for June. 
5/ Darigold Chehalis closed in December 2025.

Exempt Plants under the Pacific Northwest Order (§ 1124.8(e))

Producer-Handler Plants under the Pacific Northwest Order (§ 1124.8(b) & .10)

Partially Regulated Distributing Plants under the Pacific Northwest Order (§ 1124.8(c))

Location Adjustment
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Plant Name Location County Jan-May 1/ Jun-Dec 2/

Pool Distributing Plants (includes §  1131.7(a),(b),(e),(h))
Danzeisen Dairy, LLC Laveen, AZ Maricopa -$         -$         J F M A M J J A S O N D
Fairlife, LLC Goodyear, AZ Maricopa -$         -$         
GH Processing Yuma, AZ Yuma (0.25)$      (0.10)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
The Kroger Co., Tolleson Dairy Tolleson, AZ Maricopa -$         -$         J F M A M J J A S O N D
Safeway Stores, Inc. Tempe, AZ Maricopa -$         -$         J F M A M J J A S O N D
Sarah Farms Yuma, AZ Yuma (0.25)$      (0.10)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Shamrock Foods Company Phoenix, AZ Maricopa -$         -$         J F M A M J J A S O N D

Cooperative Pool Manufacturing Plants ( § 1131.7(d))
United Dairymen of Arizona Tempe, AZ Maricopa -$         -$         J F M A M J J A S O N D

Cooperative Associations (Qualified Pursuant to § 1131.18)
United Dairymen of Arizona Tempe, AZ J F M A M J J A S O N D

Alexandre Family Creamery F.O. 51 San Leandro, CA Alameda (0.55)$      (0.20)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Aurora Organic Dairy F.O. 32 Platteville, CO Weld 0.10$       (0.10)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Clover-Sonoma F.O. 51 Petaluma, CA Sonoma (0.55)$      (0.20)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Creamland Dairy F.O. 126 Albuquerque, NM Bernalillo -$         (0.10)$      J J A S O N D
Darigold, Inc. F.O. 124 Boise, ID Ada (0.75)$      (0.90)$      J M A M J J A S O N D
Darigold, Inc. F.O. 124 Portland, OR Multnomah (0.45)$      0.10$       J F O D
Fairlife, LLC F.O. 33 Coopersville, MI Ottawa (0.55)$      0.70$       J F J J A S O D
GH Dairy F.O. 126 El Paso, TX El Paso (0.10)$      0.10$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
Horizon Organic Dairy, LLC F.O. 51 / F.O. 126 Salt Lake City, UT Salt Lake (0.45)$      (0.40)$      M J
HP Hood LLC F.O. 1 Batavia, NY Genesee (0.15)$      1.30$       J F M
HP Hood LLC F.O. 1 Oneida, NY Madison 0.15$       1.30$       D
HP Hood LLC F.O. 51 Sacramento, CA Sacramento (0.65)$      (0.40)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
HP Hood LLC F.O. 1 Winchester, VA Frederick 0.45$       1.70$       J F M A M
Jackson's Dairy F.O. 32 Hutchinson, KS Reno (0.15)$      0.30$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
The Kroger Co., Mountain View Foods F.O. 32 Denver, CO Denver 0.20$       0.10$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
Model Dairy F.O. 51 Reno, NV Washoe (0.65)$      (0.60)$      S O
Nestle USA, Inc. F.O. 33 Anderson, IN Madison (0.35)$      1.00$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
Ninth Avenue Foods F.O. 51 City of Industry, CA Los Angeles (0.25)$      0.20$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
Ninth Avenue Foods F.O. 33 Columbus, IN Bartholomew (0.15)$      1.10$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
Plains Dairy Products F.O. 126 Amarillo, TX Potter 0.05$       (0.10)$      J F M A M J J A S O N D
Producers Dairy, Inc. F.O. 51 Fresno, CA Fresno (0.75)$      (0.40)$      N

Plants Fully Regulated under Other Federal Orders Distributing or Transferring Fluid Milk Products into the Marketing Area (§ 1131.8(a))
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Plant Name Location County Jan-May 1/ Jun-Dec 2/

Richmond Beverage Solutions F.O. 33 Richmond, IN Wayne (0.35)$     1.00$       N
Safeway - Jerseymaid F.O. 51 City of Commerce, CA Los Angeles (0.25)$     0.20$       A M J J A S O N D
Safeway Stores, Inc. F.O. 32 Denver, CO Denver 0.20$       0.10$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
Safeway Stores, Inc. F.O. 51 San Leandro, CA Alameda (0.55)$     (0.20)$     J F M A M J J A S O N D
Saputo Dairy Foods USA, LLC F.O. 1 Delhi, NY Delaware 0.35$       1.60$       S O N D
Saputo Dairy Foods USA, LLC F.O. 51 Gustine, CA Merced (0.65)$     (0.40)$     J F M A M J J A S O N D
Shamrock Foods Company F.O. 5 Verona, VA Augusta 0.55$       1.70$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
Straus Family Creamery F.O. 51 Rohnert Park, CA Sonoma (0.55)$     (0.20)$     J F M A M J J A S O N D
Stremicks Heritage Foods F.O. 51 Santa Ana, CA Orange (0.25)$     0.20$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
Sunny Sky Products F.O. 1 Douglassville, PA Berks 0.45$       1.70$       S O N D
Valley Natural Beverages F.O. 51 Bakersfield, CA Kern (0.55)$     (0.10)$     D
Western Quality Foods F.O. 51 Cedar City, UT Iron (0.75)$     (0.20)$     F M A M J J A S O N D
WhiteWave Foods F.O. 51 City of Industry, CA Los Angeles (0.25)$     0.20$       J F M A M J J A S O N D
WhiteWave Foods F.O. 126 Dallas, TX Dallas 0.65$       1.10$       J F M A M J J A S O N D

None.

Anderson Dairy, Inc. Las Vegas, NV Clark (0.35)$     -$        J F M A M J J A S O N D
Aurora Organic Dairy Columbia, MO Boone (0.35)$     0.80$       J F M A J J A S
Fairlife, LLC Goodyear, AZ Maricopa -$        -$        J F M A M J J A S O N D
Gossner Foods, Inc. Logan, UT Cache (0.45)$     (0.40)$     J F M A M J J A S O N D
Horizon Organic Dairy, LLC Salt Lake City, UT Salt Lake (0.45)$     (0.40)$     J F M A J A S O N D
HP Hood LLC Winchester, VA Frederick 0.45$       1.70$       J J S O N D
Meadow Gold Las Vegas, NV Clark (0.35)$     -$        J F M A M J J A S O N D
Meadow Gold Salt Lake City, UT Salt Lake (0.45)$     (0.40)$     J F M A M J J A S O N D
Saputo Dairy Foods Co., LLC Murray, KY Calloway 0.35$       1.60$       J F M A J J A
Suntado LLC, Burley, ID Burley, ID Cassia (0.75)$     (0.90)$     M
Valley Natural Beverages Bakersfield, CA Kern (0.55)$     (0.10)$     A S N

None.

1/ Effective through May 2025, location adjustments are relative to Maricopa County, Arizona, Class I differential of $2.35.
2/ Effective June 2025, location adjustments are relative to Maricopa County, Arizona, Class I differential of $2.60.
3/ Horizon Organic Dairy was a qualified pool plant under FO 126 for May, and qualified under FO 51 for June. 
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